Compensation and Method of Payment.  Consultant will invoice the City monthly based upon the 
fee schedule set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, which is incorporated by this reference as if 
fully set forth.  Consultant shall be paid a total amount not to exceed FIVE HUNDRED NINETY-
EIGHT THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED AND ONE DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($598,901.00) 
without written modification of this Agreement signed by the City.  The City shall pay Consultant 
for services rendered under this Agreement within ten (10) days after City Council voucher 
approval.  Consultant agrees to complete and return the attached Exhibit C (Taxpayer Identification

[...]

Compensation and Method of Payment.  Consultant will invoice City monthly based upon the fee 

schedule set forth in Exhibit B attached hereto, which is incorporated by this reference as if fully set 
forth.  Consultant shall be paid a total amount not to exceed FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-NINE 
THOUSAND, NINE HUNDRED SEVENTY-SIX DOLLARS AND 00/100 ($499,976.00) without 
written modification of this Agreement signed by City.  City shall pay Consultant for services 
rendered under this Agreement within ten (10) days after City Council voucher approval.  Consultant 
agrees to complete and return the attached Exhibit C (Taxpayer Identification Number) to City prior